TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD42158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fashion One (Oceania) Pty. Ltd.	08/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fashion One Television LLC
Address:	820 Meridian Ave, Suite 100
	Miami Beach FL 33139
Country:	US
Entity Type:	Limited liability company
Entity Country:	Delaware, USA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79150394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Fashion One Television LLC **Address:** 820 Meridian Ave, Suite 100

Miami Beach FL 33139

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 005530 FRAME: 0689

990039155

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005530 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 10/16/2014